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Department of Catholic Education 
 352 Government Street, Mobile, AL  36602 

Gwen Byrd, Executive Director:  gbyrd@mobarch.org 

251-438-4611 

 

 

OEFL, OYM & Hispanic Ministry Contact Information 

 

Office for Evangelization and Family Life  
oefl@mobarch.org 

251-433-6991 

Pat Arensberg, Director:  parensberg@mobarch.org  

Janet Masline, Associate Director: jmasline@mobarch.org 

Deborah Robertson, Secretary/Assistant Librarian: drobertson@mobarch.org  

Website: mobilefaithformation.org 

 

Office of Youth and Young Adult Ministry  
251-433-4138 

Adam  Ganucheau, Director:  aganucheau@mobarch.org 

Margie Lilly, Administrative Assistant: mlilly@mobarch.org 

Website: archmobyouth.org 

 

Hispanic Pastoral Ministry  
251-690-6907 

Olga Villar, Director:  ovillar@mobarch.org 

Reverend Jose Luis Mesa, Hispanic Minister: 352-316-1700 

 
 

 


